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) Global ranking: #28

Philippines

EF EPl score: 569 -1+

Global average score: 488

Scores by skill

Reading score: 573

Listening score: 567

Writing score: 603

Speaking score: 539
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Age Trends

18-20 yrs 21-25 yrs 26-30 yrs 31-40 yrs 41+ yrs

700

650

1 R A A A e

550

500

450 I
400 I

350
2016 - 2025 2016 - 2025 2016 - 2025 2016 - 2025 2016 - 2025

Gender Trends

Female Male

700
650

600

550
500
450 I
400 I

350 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025



Scores by job function

Accounting & Finance: 599

Human Resources: 580

Marketing: 600

Sales: 572

Teacher: 599

Geographic Scores

Regions

Cordillera Administrative
Region

Eastern Visayas
Calabarzon

Caraga

Mindanao

Northern Mindanao

Cities

Manila

Quezon City
Tacloban City
Naga City
General Santos
Valenzuela City
Dagupan
Bulakan
Lapu-Lapu City
Batangas

Tarlac City

Cabanatuan City

Autonomous Region in Muslim

606

581
57
568

544

603
594
590
589
586
583
578
569
566
562
555

551

Admin & Clerical: 600
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Operations: 610

Strategy & Project Management: 621

Technicians & Maintenance: 508

Davao

Central Visayas
Central Luzon

Bicol

Cagayan Valley

llocos

Angeles
Dasmarinas
Legazpi City
Baguio

Cebu City
Davao City
lligan City
Cagayan de Oro
Zamboanga City
Ormoc City

Olongapo City

Bacolod

587

576
571
568

560

533

600
593
589
587
585
579
578
567
564
561
555
547

Customer Service: 579

Legal: 565

Purchasing & Procurement: 583

Student: 533

Unspecified / unemployed: 566
—

National Capital Region

Soccsksargen
Mimaropa

Zamboanga Peninsula

Western Visayas

San Jose del Monte
San Fernando City
Makati City
Antipolo

Puerto Princesa City
Calamba

Butuan City
Tuguegarao City
Lucena City

Dumaguete

Santiago City

lloilo

586

572
569
563

549

598
590
589
587
584
578
576
567
563
559
552
546



About EF EPI

The EF English Proficiency Index (EF EPI) is a ranking of countries
and regions by their English skills. This regional fact sheet is a
companion to the EF EPI 2025 edition report. To read the full EF
EPI report, with the ranking, regional analyses, and demographic
trends, visit www.ef.com/epi. (https://www.ef.com/epi) The EF
EPIl is published by Signum International AG.
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